

**DENTON TAP ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. ST-19-01**

DENTON TAP ROAD/TX-121 CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

DENTON TAP ROAD/TX 121

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1A	MOBILIZATION (TX - 121)	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	PROJECT SIGN	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
6A	EROSION CONTROL DEVICES (TX - 121)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7A	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES & DETOURS (TX - 121)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
10	RIGHT OF WAY PREPARATION	STA	2.5	\$2,800.00	\$7,000.00
11A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (RDWY) (TXDOT)	CY	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
12A	REMOVE CONCRETE (PAV) (TXDOT)	SY	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
13A	REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK OR RAMP) (TXDOT)	SY	27	\$15.00	\$405.00
15A	REMOVE CONCRETE (INLET TOP) (TXDOT)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20A	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CPCD) (10") (TXDOT)	SY	405	\$133.00	\$53,865.00
21A	4" HMAC TYPE B	SY	405	\$44.00	\$17,820.00
22A	LIME TREATMENT (EXST MATERIAL) (6") (TXDOT)	SY	430	\$12.00	\$5,160.00
23A	LIME TREATMENT (HYDRATED LIME) (SLURRY) (TXDOT)	TON	9	\$180.00	\$1,620.00
25	6" STAMPED COLORED CONC PVMT (MEDIAN)	SY	4	\$235.00	\$940.00
26B	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4") (TXDOT)	SY	6	\$52.00	\$312.00
29A	BARRIER FREE PEDESTRIAN RAMP (LARGE)	EA	1	\$6,983.00	\$6,983.00
31	4" THERMOPLASTIC BROKEN MARKING (W)	LF	135	\$1.40	\$189.00
32	8" THERMOPLASTIC SOLID MARKING (W)	LF	135	\$2.40	\$324.00
33	12" THERMOPLASTIC SOLID MARKING (W)	LF	245	\$4.10	\$1,004.50
34	24" THERMOPLASTIC SOLID MARKING (W)	LF	15	\$8.25	\$123.75
40	STREET SIGNS	EA	1	\$520.00	\$520.00
42A	24" RCP CLASS III STORM DRAIN (TXDOT)	LF	8	\$717.00	\$5,736.00
44A	INLET (COMPL) (PCO) (5FT) (LEFT)	EA	1	\$7,315.00	\$7,315.00
46A	ADJUST EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	EA	1	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00
46B	ADJUST EX INLET (PSL) (RH) (4' x 5')	EA	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
54	TRENCH SAFETY FOR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	LF	8	\$22.00	\$176.00
65	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (TRENCH) (SIGNAL)	LF	60	\$15.40	\$924.00
66	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (TRENCH) (SIGNAL)	LF	30	\$16.50	\$495.00
67	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (TRENCH) (SIGNAL)	LF	30	\$17.60	\$528.00
68	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE) (SIGNAL)	LF	220	\$46.20	\$10,164.00
69	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (TRENCH) (SIGNAL)	LF	10	\$16.50	\$165.00
70	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE (SIGNAL)	LF	1210	\$2.20	\$2,662.00
71	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED (SIGNAL)	LF	100	\$2.20	\$220.00
71A	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED (SIGNAL)	LF	2470	\$2.20	\$5,434.00
72	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)W/APRON	EA	4	\$1,540.00	\$6,160.00
73	REMOVE GROUND BOX	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
74A	REMOVE ELECTRICAL SERVICES	EA	1	\$460.00	\$460.00

74B	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)AL(E)PS(U)	EA	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
75	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$16,115.00	\$16,115.00
76	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
91	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(10 CONDR)	LF	735	\$4.40	\$3,234.00
92	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	LF	2045	\$5.50	\$11,247.50
93	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	90	\$2.20	\$198.00
99A	PED PUSH BUTTON POLE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
100	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	2	\$880.00	\$1,760.00
102	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
106	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	LF	2375	\$2.20	\$5,225.00
107	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	890	\$0.55	\$489.50
108	CAT 5 ETHERNET CABLE	LF	70	\$4.40	\$308.00
111	OPTICOM CABLE	LF	1565	\$2.20	\$3,443.00
112	RESTORE PARKWAYS & DISTURBED AREAS	STA	2.5	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00

TOTAL DENTON TAP ROAD/ TX 121 REQUEST

\$261,235.25

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

1. Any irrigation adjustments/relocations will be paid for using the Irrigation Allowance Item X5.
2. An additional 120 calendar days will be required for this work.
3. Some signal items have an estimated 30 to 45 day lead time.